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46868TECHNICAL INFORMATION

 Subject

 For Models

 Description The V-pulleys 4-20L and 4-37 will be changed as shown in the figures below. The new type 
V-pulleys will have a square portion to be held with a wrench at installation or removal.

1900B, M1900, 1901, M101, M102, 1923B and 1923H (Power Planer)

 

1) V-pulley 4-20L

Current New

2) V-pulley 4-37

Current New
1901 :   From serial No. 121769E
1900B, From serial No. 2077399E
1923B, From serial No. 744273E
1923H : From serial No. 135365E 
M1900, M101, M102 :  Discontinued

 Implementation

Interchangeability(I/C)

Current part New part
V-pulley 4-20L 
222125-2

V-pulley 4-20L 
222008-6

I/C

Yes

V-pulley 4-37 
222126-0

V-pulley 4-37 
222009-4

Yes

NoteQ'tyQ'tyItem No.

44

49

1

1

1

1


